

A306 (S)

Certis NSW Pty Ltd

Shop 326, 308 Wattle Street Ultimo NSW 2007 PO Box 48, Broadway NSW 2007

Ph: 02 8570 9100 ACN: 090 667 548 Fax: 02 8570 9199 ABN: 82 090 667 548

Tuesday, 30 November 2010

Customer Service Department Manly Council PO Box 82 NSW 1655 MANLY COUNCIL
REGISTERED BY RECORDS
7 DEC 2010
RESPONSIBLE OFFICER J. White
DOCUMENT NUMBER 144933

Dear Sir/Madam,

SHOP 68, STOCKLAND BALGOWLAH SHOPPING CENTRE, 197-215 CONDAMINE STREET, BALGOWLAH CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE NO.: 1143 FINAL OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE NO.: 1143

In accordance with Clause 151(2) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 please find enclosed the following documentation for Occupation Certificate for the above premises:

- Occupation Certificate.
- Documentation used to determine the application for the Occupation Certificate.
- A cheque for Council's registration fee.

Should you need to discuss any issues, please do not hesitate to contact the Project Certifier Tony Truong on 8570 9100.

Yours faithfully,

Tony Truong

Team Leader

Encl:

CERTIFER

\$30

R 745060

7-12-10 \$



Shop 326, 308 Wattle Street Ultimo NSW 2007 PO Box 48, Broadway NSW 2007

Ph: 02 8570 9100 Fax: 02 8570 9199 ACN: 090 667 548 ABN: 82 090 667 548

FINAL OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE No.: 1143

Issued under Part 4a Sections 109(1)C & 109H fthe Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 197

	of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979					
Applicant						
Name:	Mannee Anekthanasub, Thaitastic P/L					
Address:	Shop 68, Stockland Balgowlah S/C, 197-215 Condamine Street Balgowlah					
	NSW, 2093					
Contact Details:	Phone: 02 9618 6757 Fax: 02 9618 6760					
	Email: thaitastic88@yahoo.com.au					
Proposal						
Scope of building works covered by this Certificate :	Establishment of use as a restaurant associated fitout & outdoor dining					
Exclusion:	Nil					
Address of	Shop 68, Stockland Balgowlah S/C, 197-215 Condamine Street, Balgowlah					
Development:	NSW 2093					
Property Title	Class: 6					
Description :	Lot 101, DP 1102617					
Statutory Consents						
Development	DA No.: DA306/09 & Section 96 issued by Manly Council					
Consent:	Date: 02.02.10 section 96, dated 31.08.09					
Construction	CC No.: 1143					
Certificate:	Date: 13.07.10					
 A current Develop building; A Construction Cert The building is suite of Australia; Where required, at 	Authority the certifying authority, certify that: ment Consent or Complying Development Certificate is in force with respect to the tificate has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for the building; able for occupation or use in accordance with its Classification under the Building Code final Fire Safety Certificate has been issued for the building; report from the Commissioner of Fire Brigades has been considered.					
	Signature:					
	Date of certificate: 30 November 2010					

BPB0415

Tony Truong

Accreditation No.:

Name:



Shop 326, 308 Wattle Street Ultimo NSW 2007 PO Box 48, Broadway NSW 2007

Ph: 02 8570 9100 Fax: 02 8570 9199 ACN: 090 667 548 ABN: 82 090 667 548

Decision of the Principle Certifying Authority

This certificate is issued:

☑ With relevant certificates listed in Attachment A

☑ With Fire Safety Schedule listed in Attachment B

Attachment B — Endorsed Certificates		
Title	Prepared by	Date
Occupation Certificate Application Form	Thaitastic P/L	23.11.10
Final Fire Safety Certificate (base build)	Abigroup	18.06.10
Final Fire Safety Certificate	Bobby Ji	23.11.10
Environmental Health Approval (email)	Manly Council	25.11.10
Plan of Management	Thaitastic	13.11.10
Installation Certificate – Gas	AGL	19.11.10
Installation Certificate – Electrical Fire Services	S.L Electrical Services	12.11.10
Installation Certificate – Electrical Services	S.L Electrical Services	12.11.10
Installation Certificate – Waterproofing	Baoyu Ji Constructions	26.10.10
Installation Certificate – Structural	Feng Consulting Engineers	30.11.10
Certificate of inspection – Fire Extinguisher	NSW Fire Extinguisher Svcs	05.11.10
Certificate of Compliance – Fire Sprinklers System	Wormald	09.11.10
Certificate of Compliance - Mechanical Ventilation	Leader M Pty Ltd	17.11.10
Certificate of Compliance – Plumbing & Drainage	Hoai Thu Phan	11.11.10
NSW Food Authority	NAFSIS	06.08.10
Glazing Certificate	Prime Aluminium Windows	15.11.10
Mahogany Red Timber	Warrington Fire	26.09.07
Inspection Report	Certis NSW Pty Ltd	26.11.10



Shop 326, 308 Wattle Street Ultimo NSW 2007 PO Box 48, Broadway NSW 2007

Ph: 02 8570 9100 Fax: 02 8570 9199 ACN: 090 667 548 ABN: 82 090 667 548

Attachment C – Fire Safety Measures

Fire Safety Measures

Standard of Performance

	dard of Performance
Access Panels, doors and	BCA 2008 C3.13; Building E
hoppers to fire resisting shaft	Gym AS 1905.1-2005, AS 1905.2-2005.
Automatic fail sale devices	BCA 2008 Building E Gym Part C3 & D.2.21
Automatic fire detection and	BCA 2008 E2.2, Spec E2.2a; Building E Gym
alerm system, including	AS1670.1-2004; AS3786-
mimic panels + red strobe	1993; as varied by
light	Alternative Solution Report
Waterplane	prepared by Defire Ref.
	20050098 Rev1.9 dated 30.04.09,
Automatic fire suppression	BCA 2008 E1.5, Spec
system (sprinkler)	E1.5; Building E Gym
System (Spinister)	AS2118.1-1999 as varied
	by Alternative Solution
	Report prepared by Defire
	Ref. 20050098 Rev1.9
	dated 30.04,09
Building occupant warning	BCA 2008 Spec E2.2a
system	Building E Gym as varied by
	Alternative Solution Report
	prepared by Defire Ref. 20050098 Rev1.9 dated
	30.04.09,
Emergency lighting	BCA 2008; Building E Gym
Theigency againing	E4.2, E4.4;
	AS/NZS2293.1-2005
Emergency Management	Alternative Solution Report
Plan and Fire Safety	prepared by Defire Ref.
Management in Use Plan	20050098 Rev1.9 dated
	30.04.09
Exit signs	BCA 2008 E4.5, E4.6, E4.8; Building E Gym
	AS/NZS2293.1-2005 &
	Alternative Solution Report
	prepared by Defire Ref.
	20050098 Rev1.9 dated
	30.04.09
Fire dampers	BCA 2008 C3.12,
	C3,15;Building E Gym
	AS1668.2-1991, AS1682.1-
	1990, AS1682.2-1990 & Alternative Solution Report
	prepared by Defire Ref.
	20050098 Rev 1.9 dated
	30.04.09
Fire doors	BCA 2008 Spec C3.4;
	Building E Gym AS 1905-
	2005 & Alternative Solution
	Report prepared by Defire
	Ref 20050098 Rev 1.9
	dated 30.04.09



Shop 326, 308 Wattle Street Ultimo NSW 2007 PO Box 48, Broadway NSW 2007

Ph: 02 8570 9100 Fax: 02 8570 9199 ACN: 090 667 548 ABN: 82 090 667 548

Fire hydrant systems	BCA 2008 E1.3; Building E Gym AS2419.1-2005 & Alternative Solution Report- prepared by Defire Ref. 20050098 Rev 1.9 dated 30.04.09
(T) 1 1 1 1 1	
Fire seals protecting	BCA 2008 C3.12, C3.15 &
openings in fire resisting	Spec C3.15; Building E
components of the building	Gym & Alternative Solution
Components of the standing	Report prepared by Defire
	Ref. 20050098 Rev 1.9
1	
	dated 30.04.09
Hose reel system	BCA 2008 E1.4 Building E
	Gym & AS2441-2005
	Alternative Solution Report
1	prepared by Defire Ref.
<u>[</u>	20050098 Rev1.9 dated
	30.04.09,
114kt uslahl Canalauslian	BCA 2008 C1.8 & Spec
Lightweight Construction	
	C1.8, Building E Gym
Mechanical air handling	BCA 2008 E2.2; Building E
system	Gym AS/NZS1668.1-1998
System	
1	& Alternative Solution
	Report prepared by Defire
	Ref. 20050098 Rev 1.9
	dated 30.04.09.
Dayshie Con additional	BCA 2008 E1.6; Building E
Portable fire extinguishers	
	Gym & AS2444-2004
Smoke dampers	8CA 2008 E2.2
Smoke detectors and heat	BCA 2008 E2,2, Spec
1	E2.2a; Building E Gym &
detectors	Ez.za, building E Gyin a
,	AS1670.1-2004,
-	AS3786-1993 & Alternative
	Solution Report prepared by
	Defire Ref. 20050098
	Rev1.9 dated 30.04.09.
Smoke doors	BCA 2008 Spec C3.4;
	Building E Gym &
	Alternative Solution Report
	prapared by Defire Ref.
	20050098 Rev1.9 dated
	30.04.09
Warning and operational	EPA Regulation (reg 183)
	BCA E3.3 (lifts) D2.23 Signs
signs	
	on exit doors
Deletion of zone smoke	Alternative Solution Report
	1 1 0 0 0 0 1
	prepared by Defire Ref.
control system	
	20050098 Rev1.9 dated
control system	20050098 Rev1.9 dated 30.04.09
control system Vertical separation of	20050098 Rev1.9 dated 30.04.09 BCA 2008 C2.6; Building E
control system Vertical separation of	20050098 Rev1.9 dated 30.04.09 BCA 2008 C2.6; Building E Gym & Alternative Solution
Vertical separation of openings in external walls	20050098 Rev1.9 dated 30.04.09 BCA 2008 C2.6; Building E Gym & Alternative Solution Report prepared by Defire
control system Vertical separation of	20050098 Rev1.9 dated 30.04.09 BCA 2008 C2.6; Building E Gym & Alternative Solution Report prepared by Defire
Vertical separation of openings in external walls	20050098 Rev1.9 dated 30.04.09 BCA 2008 C2.6; Building E Gym & Alternative Solution



Shop 326, 308 Wattle Street Ultimo NSW 2007 PO Box 48, Broadway NSW 2007

Ph: 02 8570 9100 Fax: 02 8570 9199 ACN: 090 667 548 ABN: 82 090 667 548

INSPECTION REPORT

In accordance with Clause 162B of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulation 2000,

Part 1 – Developme	ent Details	
Development	□ CDC no.: ■: CC no.:	1143
Approval Details	Date of Determination:	13.07.10
Principal Contactor Details	Name/ Company :	Baoyu Vi, 1/203 Botany Road, Mascot, NSW 2020
	Contact Details:	
Address	Shop 68, Stockland Balgowlah Balgowlah	Shopping Centre, 197-215 Condamine Street,
	NSW 2093	
PCA	Tony Truong – BPB0415	
Part 2 - Result of I	nspection	
Date of Inspection	26.11.10	
Inspection Type	FINAL	
Result	Satisfactory	Yes No
	Satisfactory subject to action	ons Yes No
	Unsatisfactory/ actions req	uired
Part 3 — Notes		

1. All works are generally in accordance with approved plans.

Signature

Accredited Certifier:

Tony Truong

Accreditation No.:

BPB0415



ABN: 52 143 351 731

Fax: 02 9613 6760

13th November 2010

To whom it may concern,

I am writing this letter to explain the plan management of the premises, Thaitasic Pty Ltd on Shop 68 Stockland Balgowlah. The following points are addressed as part of the plan management;

- Trading hours of the business will commence at 10:30am and finishes at 10:00PM following council's condition to ensure that the neighbouring residents are not disturbed during business hours. There is no request sent to the council to extend the allocated trading hours.
- 2. The outdoor dining area has been approved as part of the premises on the DA Approved plan however at the end of the business hours the tables and chairs will be stored in the premises for safe-keeping. This also complies with the conditions of the strata where the chairs and tables are not permitted to be left freestanding on the plaza level.
- 3. The boundaries of serving alcohol are the timber barricades surrounding the table in the outdoor seating (as per the plan) and patrons requesting alcohol beyond the boundaries will not be served. The alcohol license only permits the serving of alcohol on premises.
- 4. Since there are no waste disposal area in the shop, garbage will be disposed of at the end of everyday in Stockland's waste facilities. At the end of each day the premise will be cleaned from excess food and kept clean and tidy for the next day.
- 5. Odours are taken care of through our daily waste disposal and the cleaning at the end of each day. This will ensure that no odour will become a public annoyance.

If you have concerns regarding the plan management of Thaitastic Pty. Ltd. Trading at shop 68 Stockland Balgowlah please do not hesitate to contact me on 0402 946 988.

Kind Regards,

Manee Anekthanasub



Certificate of Compliance with Gas Installation Code AG 601

Installation of Reficulated Gas & Associated Equipment AGL Gas Networks Limited A.B.N. 87 003 004 322

Customer Copy

	Type of Appliance Installation	I have installed the f	ollowing appliance/s :
Owner/Occupier Thattastic	Gas to Gas	Cooker	Pool/Spa Heater
Job Address 68-107-215	Electricity to Gas	☐ Wall Oven	Ducted Heating/Central Heating
Condamine or walfoulth	Other Fuel	Cooktop	Flued Space Heater
		Storage HWS Internal	Bayonet Fitting
Summary of work performed Connect	aribi	Storage HWS External	T15 Lag Fire
From metal to	The state of the s	Continuous HWS Interna)	D BBO
From metal to		Continuous HWS External	Other COMMERCIAL
1		Gas Boosted Solar HWS	Burner
Gas Meter Details IU 6 - Meter No.	Location on Site	Gas Airconditioning	
Details 93188	in katchen	Existing Gas Customer	CUSTOMER TYPE /
		New Gas Connection	New Home Industrial Commercial
has been carried out by me, in accordance with required by the said Code, have been garried out	h the current requirements of tand that the entire installation	the Gas Utility and Gas Installa	whole installation or modification detailed above tion Code AG 601. I further certify that all tests
Licensee's Signature			Date 16-11-10 Tel 04/6018488
Address 1-163-MARION	94-Banks	own 2200	Tel 04/60/8488
This copy to be given to the owner of	the gas installation as so	oon as the job has been com	ppleted.

85-2005 FEVS 01

NSW FIRE EXTINGUISHER SERVICES Pty Ltd

ACN 099 430 074 ABN 83 099 430 074

4/595 PRINCES HIGHWAY, TEMPE NSW 2044

PHONE: (02) 9573 1133 FAX: (02) 9573 1288 MOBILE: 0418 692 964

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION

ADDI		J.I.	68.	Thai Resta , 215 C NSW	ondami Posicop	906			22903	
LOCA	TION:			e e e				NE	EXT SERVICE:	5 <u> </u>
QTY	EQUIP TYPE		LOC	ATION	SERVICE LEVEL	P/TEST DUE	MOU! BRKT		REMARKS	3
Andrew Commence of the Commenc	JG 27		15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	2441	2	2015 2010	and the second		17251 (QJ.
	DIP		1	• •	2	2015	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		77551/	01/1
			Warfashia ay			**************************************				
					JNSCHEDU	JLED WOR	〈 S	······		
QTY	PRODU COD			DI	ESCRIPTIO	N			LOCATIONS	3
							***************************************			Ų
SIGN	MENTS/R		MEND	ATIONS:	2		2.	2, 1	1,10 M.I	CI.IENT -
	IED FOR JRNED U	NITS		TECHNICIAN		·		DAT	e	CLIENT

Committee to the second

and the second of the second o

PETCH CHICEFEE

Notification Confirmation

Your Notification for this Food Business has been recorded by NAFSIS.

Please PRINT or keep your own record of the following details:

Print

Business Notification Reference Number:

56836

Date of Notification:

06 Aug 2010

Proprietor / Company Name:

THAITASTIC PTY LTD

197-215 CONDAMINE STREET

Trading Name:

THAITASTIC

Office Address:

SHOP 68 197-215 CONDAMINE STREET

To keep a record of this notification, either press Print or highlight the text area with your mouse, press Ctrl-C, then paste the details into another application such as Microsoft Word or Excel.

Please note your Online access code (for viewing / changing details online): wnf758

The above access code is confidential and is to be used in conjunction with your Notification Reference number to view / change your notification details online. We recommend you change this access code from time to time to maintain privacy and security.

Enter additional premises

Change promise details

View / Edit notification details

Enter additional food types

Exit to home page

New business notification

Abdress: 13 Clapham Road, Regents Park, NSW 2143, Australia ABN: 69 114 574 122

Phone: (02) 9743 8828 Fax: (02) 9743 8313

Date: 17 November 2010

Re: Thaitastic

Address: Shop 068, Stockland, Balgowlah

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause A2.2 of the Building Code of Australia, I hereby certify that all mechanical ventilation (including kitchen exhaus:) works have been carried out in accordance with AS/NZS 1668 1-1998 and 1668.2-1991.

Best regards

Youming Meag

Manager

FINAL FIRE SAFETY C	ERTIFICATE
Issued Clause 170 & 173 under the Environ	imental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000
TYPE OF CERTIFICATE (See Note 1)	☐ Interim ☑ Final
DETAILS	and the delicity and part of the property and the second s
Hon v Osumer Aquat Address	or 1/1203 Bolang Road, Mascot NSW 2020 Contify that
(See Note 2 Assessment Respirences:	 (ii) Each of the essential fire moreores is test pelow. has been assessed by a person (chosen by ma) who was properly qualified to do so, and. was found, when it was assessed, to have been properly implemented and to be capable of performing to a standard not less than that required by the most recent fire safety schedole (copy attached) for the
than Nota 5 re xword (i.e. soledy some time)	building for which the certificate is issued (u) The information contained in this conflicate is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate
IDENTIFICATION OF BUILDING	hop 68, 215 (ondamine street Balgowiah NSW 2093
PARTICULARS OF BUILDING (Description of Part)	D Whole of heliding
ing was trover to train	M Andrew Comme
DATE OF ASSESSMENT	23rd November 2010
OWNER'S DETAILS	
Mans Astross	Stockland Shopping (entre, Balgowlah 133 Casllereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2002
ESSENTIAL FIRE SAFETY MEASURES (Soc Austr. 3)	Automotic fire dataction and eleministicin BCA E2 2, Spec E2 24 & AST670 T-2004 Automotic fire suppression system (sprinkler) BCA E1 5, Spec E1 5 & AS2113 1-1999 Emergency lighting BCA E4 7, E4.4 & AS/NZS2290.1-2005 Exit signs BCA E4.5, E4.6, E4.8 & AS/NZS2293.1-2005 BCA E4.5, E4.6, E4.8 & AS/NZS2493.1-2004 Exit signs BCA E4.5, E4.6, E4.8 & AS/NZS2493.1-2005 BCA E4.5, E4.6, E4.8 & AS/NZS2493.1-2004 Exit signs BCA E4.5, E4.6, E4.8 & AS/NZS2493.1-2005 Exit signs Exit signs BCA E4.5,
	INNOVATOR CERTIFICATION SOLUTION:

DATE OF CERTIFICATE Nevember

SIGNATURE

- usys of this sentimete together and the relevant till patety of the end would be forwarded in Course and the Electroscopy of the Mark South Adjes the Brigains
- Country of the partitional experience of the electric states of the Country of the term of the electric states and the country of the electric states are considered to the country of the electric states are considered to t

MOTES

Prompteto partermièna è la Safeta Cermouse.

An important the applicable field health on a final time stately partitionals in some instrumental Artor

- There box permits from the box because it allows as many one of the property of the box because it is a consistent of the property of the box as a many one of the box and th
- an internal work of the control of the social follows a change of single, we in that it is neweducated the social following a change of single with the control of the cont

A 17 # fire switch, cystrogram kinegorous

- refers a final occupation on the physion because of a vinal final purposes of the participant of a physical services. Pew our sing to see exmapsed a logistic or .

 Let send to be a consequent set of case cannot be seed to a lower change of sections used and to be in group of the consequence of the con
- IN SAMPLE A MARKS SALT OF SIGNAL COLOR

erconomic to safety terminary is a superformed of the build bear of may then only with most perfect or consistency in a large and the most perfect because for the building which is in the part of the building terminary or in ordinary of the part of the building terminary or in ordinary of the part of the building terminary or in ordinary ordinary or in ordinary or centrales in electric

A Fed introduction dealer of states, with respect to the spring research applicantly on the modernment to categorie education. isserate by sometimental browning.

An increasing contributions of a largering particle and course on the especial terrangle and the safety termands which has been the safety termands of the contribution of the course of the contributions of the contributions and the contributions of the contributions are contributed as a contribution of the contribution of the contributions are contributed as a contribution of the con ା ଓ ଓଡ଼ିଶା କଥାଚିତ୍ର ଜଣ୍ଡର ଜଣ୍ଡର ବଳର ହେଉଛି । ଏହି ହୌଣ୍ଡର ଏକ ବ୍ରହ୍ମ ବ୍ରହ୍ମ ଓଡ଼ି ଓଡ଼ି ଓଡ଼ି ।

Tamperous enclude in social electronic

- Private specified and workly the design around the selection and the control of the are needed from the first the operation of each term of the subspace, project a stop as more as the e

Title in the Progress would essent a fire somely the above and throw some 193 individual or recommon somely some during the above of the recommon S. Vindia

- * development consent to a merge of building use
- devisition of statements in the specific of any one companies of the specific of a positive of the companies of the specific of a positive of the companies of the specific of a positive of the companies of the
- alfre safety bride

The fire subday without a working line of a fire and it is used as out pur efficiency. Its was frequency fire safety michables

INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE - STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

Project	Theritas	The state of the s
Project Add	hess.	
	•	, stockland but jour ak
	197 - 7	il contiement It Bafgertift
Macres	Gully	
Company	5.40% N / 2	245/RY2725H - 1778-1712
Contactno	547 × 72	
Adress		clary an ilusest usin north
i rance No	1781243	
Thereby cor	the control of heart	્ર ng coraponent have been installed to∵
e	BUILDING COMPONENT	STANDARD OF PERFORMANCE
Glaza	सर्वे काञ्चलकांश्रास्त्र	6CA Chase BT = 1 = 12 - A5 (206-200 & AS2 M7-198)
1		BCA Chase B1 c & AS11170 1 1789
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- BCA Currentitic & ASTTIZO 1 1889
Bukn Signa	ieseis & attactioneds ige & attactioents	- BCA Currentitic & ASTTIZO 1 1889
Bukn Signa	ieseis & attactioneds ige & attactioents	BCA Curase B1 + 8: ASS11170 1 1989 BCA Clease E1 + 8: ASS11170 1 1989
Note Bakda	ieseis & apartepades ige & albertoents op 650perent when has been	BCA Cususe Bit in A ASTITIZE COMP BCA Clause thin & Also 1170 Cosses greated with (E) has song encorsed only
Note Balds Signature	issels & attacingues igo & attacements ist component which has been	BCA Cususe Bit in A ASTITIZE COMP BCA Clause thin & Also 1170 Cosses greated with (E) has song encorsed only
Note Balds Signature	issels & attacingues igo & attacements ist component which has been	BCA Cususe Bit in A ASTITIZE COMP BCA Clause thin & Also 1170 Cosses greated with (E) has song encorsed only
Note Balds Signature	issels & attacingues igo & attacements ist component which has been	BCA Cususe Bit in A ASTITIZE COMP BCA Clause thin & Also 1170 Cosses greated with (E) has song encorsed only
Note Balds Signature	issels & attacingues igo & attacements ist component which has been	BCA Cususe Bit in A ASTTE 70 1 (1889) BCA Clause thin & Administrations (1889) Branned with (E) has being endorsed only
Note Balds Signature	issels & attacingues igo & attacements ist component which has been	BCA Cususe Bit in A ASTITIZE COMP BCA Clause thin & Also 1170 Cosses greated with (E) has song encorsed only

0296186757

INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE - FOOD PREMISES

Project: Thai tastic Thai Restaurant
Project Address: Shop. 68 215 Condamine St.

Balgoullah

Pursuant to the provisions of A2.2 of the Building Code of Australia.

Name: Journing Mana
Company: Leader M. Pt. Itd.
Contact no.: (02) 9743 8828
Address: 13 Clapham Rd
Regents Park NSW 2143

I hereby certify that the following food premises component have been installed to:-

	+ to the second
BUILDING COMPONENT	STANDARD OF PERFORMANCE
Construction and Fitout of Food Premises	AS4674-2004
Refrigerated chambers / Cool rooms	BCA Clause G1.2
Kitchen local exhaust ventilation	BCA Clause F4.12 & AS1668.1-1998

Signature;

Date:

28-11-2010

. The strong problem is the strong problem in the strong problem in the strong problem is the strong problem in the strong problem

Received from Shopping Centre.

ix:	Guin	Are	pert	Viri	u e	Ŵ.		

LICENSEE'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - for Plumbing and Drainage Work

Serial No E

525476

Please supply requested information	on juliy, and neatly DH-RIME (EVI N			e ot the pathil Burangera		
House Ny Let No Steel College Manual Steel College Name (College Name (C	100000 2 0 0	51 []]	Noarest Cr	17445)	will	
Desire Harris		TETY ILS				
HOALTHU PLICHT LI Gandlied Supervisor No. Expiry Date	dress for Naticas 2 Contre	IU CIJZ.) Gleiričanijesnij P	3578	NiskajKa lo ≖no	2760 21 - 2	8428 ///. !//.E
Size of Differentia: Size of pipework Main to Mete	er Lagarda	1, 111 (111)	DETAILS al Toe la las cut	into Man	11.00	o pl. Valve
Rolernsco No. Size of Meau	Melw No.		alias Daks Taron		Office is sur	Afrim .
Tull Description of Work Attack mater or returned Materiand List Connected. Carry out work of Water Supply. Install Ingular system same. Carry out work of Water Supply.				Withber Skisting Number	7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
Imitali Columbission Meintenarice of Themasslats Making Velvi Diew water from Water Utstees supply, standalpri or coll write Install, after, discentrict or Tamove, a motor commented to say.	ensulven Geroo		W.C Basil Bath Shower Michen Laundry			
Indext, and it descentises or remove a parsetyly at evending dev	YEUMENGIA		Qiher (Specity) krigation System NUSIOTIA	Vaietseen		
Glive full description of work apid hat the manber of histogs to be to Carry cut Work of Shallary printing dramage Garry cut work of Shallary printing dramage Ballagation to Sewer	气温性 电基门 医沙化 尹	个员	Tillings (4) Corascolos W.C Basin Bain			Number Inplased
			Shower Kitchen Laungry Other (Specty)			
Tings Waste Period Namber (1992)	ENVATE RISERV	Market Control of the	anome≅a			
Trate Fee Part Amount \$ Authorisian Officer	Flacept No Discover		uktarkie		iccelul No	
	aga Dale of Camièsilo 1-2-1-10-1-1-€	Accounts 1 to 1 dead "" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	grabae & Codi	1	(2	

exict of authorised work corned out by ore at the abovenerous usat property focusity that.

The work has been ecompleted or seventance outh the Peripet brook has disched green by the Local Academics.

The wink has been usualled acting only inclinated pipes, former and factores.

Theny defect is from its the vests carried out by me writen a period of to diverge (i.g.) mostles are within the time specified by Leval Authorities from the date of completion and the Local Authorities Inspector for Planching mol Demongrees that it his operate the defect is does to routly versaminating or defective materials, then I medically to decide a first wind and some expense. If an directed by the Local Authorities Inspector or the defect is desired by the Local Authorities Inspector or the defect is desired by the Local Authorities Inspector or the defect is desired by the Local Authorities Inspector or the defect is desired by the Local Authorities Inspector of the defect is desired by the Local Authorities Inspector of the defect is desired by the Local Authorities Inspector of the date of completion and the defect is desired by the Local Authorities Inspector of the date of completion and the defect is desired by the Local Authorities Inspector of the date of completion and the defect is desired by the Local Authorities Inspector of the defect is desired by the Local Authorities Inspector of the date of the date of the date of the local Authorities Inspector of the defect is defect in the date of th



INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE - ELECTRICAL FIRE SERVICES

	THATASTIC	-1-1010	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SHOP 68 STO. BALGOWLAH		

Name: Steen G LIANG THU

Company S.L. Gectrical Solvice

Contact no: 0411745 990

Address: 73 URANUS Rel Revesby N.S.W 22/2

I hereby certify that the following fire services have been installed to:-

FIRE SERVICES

Automatic fire detection and alarm system

Occupant warning system

Emergency lighting

Exit signs

Sound Systems & Intercom Systems for Emergency Purpose (EWIS)

Fire seals protecting openings in tire resisting components of the building

STANDARD OF PERFORMANCE

BCA Clause E2.2a, AS 1670.1-2004 1

BCA Clause £2.2a, AS1670.1-2004

BCA E4.2, E4.4 & AS/NZS2293.1-2005

BCA E4 5, E4 6, E4 8 & AS/NZS2293 1-2005

BCA E4.9 & AS1670.4-2004

BCA Clause C3 15

Signature.

Date:

2/11/2010

Project:

INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE - ELECTRICAL SERVICES

Project:	THAITASTIC
Project Address:	SHUP 68 STOCKLANDS
	BALGONLAH NSW 2093
Name:	SHEART LIANGE ZEED
Company.	S. L. Electrical Service
Contact no.:	0411745990.
Address:	73 URANUS Rof
	Revesby N.S.W. 2212
l turnatur martifu :	that the following equipme have been installed to

ELECTRICAL SERVICES	STANDARD OF PERFORMANCE	
Electrical installation	A\$3009 2000	
Artificial lighting	BCA Clause F4.4, J6.2, J6.3 & AS1680-1998	

Uate:

12/11/2010

INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE - GLAZING CERTIFICATE

Project:	THAITAS	710		
Project Address	1 1 1 y		\$LANDS NS N 2093	
Name:	Badaw) }		ζ"
Company:	prine (2 lyni	NIUM WINDO	W5
Address	0414 48 Be	4502 valr	nium windo 813 100 AUE	
I hereby certify			es have been installed to:-	
BUILDING COMPONENT		STANDA	RD OF PERFORMANCE	
Glazed assemblies		BGA Clau A\$2047-1	ise B1.4, F1.12, AS1288-2006 & 1999	

Signature:

ADVANTAGE WATERPROOFING

R. GOLDBERGER 195 MT VERNON RD MT VERNON PH 0418640848 FAX 98262342

LIC NO 127084C

ABN 24091382400

26/10/2010 W201081

Warranty for the Shop 68 Stocklands Mall Balgowlah

Works completed using the Epircz Supertuff IID Flooring Systems on the above site. On the specified kitchen area.

ADVANTAGE WATERPROOFING hereby agrees that the above products have been applied in strict accordance with AS3740 and Epirez's directions & specifications. If within the nominated period the product fails due to faulty workmanship Advantage Waterproofing will supply a product and replace the faulty materials or at its option reimburse the sale price of the goods supplied to the purchaser as result of faulty workmanship or manufacture. This expressly excludes product failure due to the material not being properly cured and any design or construction faults and any structural movement in the building and any damage caused from any other cause arising from the works of other trades.

Also from unauthorized persons repairing or altering the original application during the warranty period. Periodic inspections required every year to maintain this warranty at a site visit cost.

If a problem arises and an inspection is required a fee of \$450.00 will be required if Advantage Waterproofing is found not to be at fault.

Period of warranty (3 years) from 25/10/2010

Party benefiting is BAOYU JI CONSTRUCTIONS PTY LTD

WARRANTY IS NULL AND VOID IF ALL MONIES HAVE NOT BEEN RÉCIEVED IN FULL

GOLDBERGER



BY:



RECEIVED 23.11.10

Certis NSW Pty Ltd

Shop 326, 306 Wattle Street Ultimo NSW 2007 PO 80x 48, Broedway NSW 2007

Ph: 02 8570 9100 Fax: 02 8570 9199 ACM: 090 667 548 ABN: 82 090 667 548

APPLICATION FOR OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE

Part 1				
				
Type of	년 Final Certificate			
Application	☐ Building Occupation / Use of a New Building			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Change of Building Use of an Existing			
Part 2	Fitout for Thai Restaurant within			
Description of development Detailed description required	Stockland Balgowlan shopping village.			
Part 3	Address: Shop 68, 197-215 Condamine St Balgowlah			
Identification of	State: NSW Post Code: Zoq3			
Building	Property Title Description (Lot/DP): Lat 101 DP 1102617			
	Trioperty fide Description (Log Dr). Lear 19 1 Pr 11 2 2 6 1 7			
Part 4	Complying Dayslanmant Cartificate as a			
Statutory	Complying Development Certificate no.:			
Consents Determination Date:				
Raft 5	Name: MANEE ANEKTHANASUD			
Applicant	Company: THAITASTIC			
	Address: 94 Governors Way Macquarie Links			
	State: NSW Post Code:			
	Phone: (02) 9618 67_57 Fax: (02) 9618 6760			
	Mobile: 0402 946 988 E-mail: thaitastic 88@ yahoo.com.au			
	Signature: M. Andrew Date: 23 11 10 As the applicant, time heroby:			
	1. Submit this Occupation Certificate Application under the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979, for determination by the Principal Certifying Authority. 2. Certify that the works have been completed in accordance with the relevant Development Consent. 3. Attach a Fire Safety Certificate, where relevant, for the subject building work in			
	accordance with the Fire Safety Schedule.			

(1883 no. 50

INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE - STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

i ^y eroj Piroj	ieut: eot Adriress,	Thaite Salan	astic Thai Restaurant.	
1 100	8 1	The first have a	Property of the state of the st	
C.O. C.	(Gray	Fallence 18th 1		
Cons.	sel my	Company Company Company (Company) (S. 1997) (S. 19		
Aglite	200 m		Marie Marie Contract Contraction of the	
	de No.	San Ser July 1 Ser	r Li Peri 3 Pes	
		u ne relewing bear VG COMPONENT	ling component have twen installed to.	
Control of the contro	Бииглан изве В пиннять в		STANDARD OF PERFORMANCE GOA Charle bld for 12 Actives/peek & New 147 (1984)	
	8 пязываря ж	Pilistinneate	EDA C. Bone HT 4 A A SM 770 1-1989	
	为种种种类型	Turdeneris	Be A consent of a A A Schiller on 1989	
Mose;	B + 1 (HS) (1971)	. Vitori Ville, e e e e e e e	na tankun wasa 🗵 wasan ang mulumana no j	
hogoat Later	tgree	and the state of t		

Bob Feng

B.E. M.Eng.S. M.I.E.Aust Structural and Civil Engineer



A.B.N. 15 100 744 376

FENG CONSULTING ENGINEERS

-CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

Suite 212, Level 2 No. 4 -10 Goulburn Street No. 4 -10 Gouldurn Street Sydney 2000 Tel: (02)9283 0788 Fax: (02)9264 3352 Mob: 0414 683 288 Email: shine.eng@bigpond.com